LISTED ON 16.12.2013 BEFORE COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 38

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35967/2013 <u>WITH</u>

(PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

BAGHMAL (D) BY LRS.

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.12.2013 with office report dated 25.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on 16th December, 2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 9.12.2013 filed Application for permission to file additional documents alongwith annexure P-6 (registered as I.A. No. 2) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF December, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1