## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2013 in RSA No. 219/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS.

VER

UNION OF INDIA & ORS UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter after four weeks as prayed in the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER