REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35967/2013

BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil, Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 3 which is Signature Not Verified

defective. The learned counsel shall cure the defects whatever

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.09.20

have been found in the said application within a period of two

11:36:30 IST

Reason:

weeks.

Item No. 72

2

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.7.

Mr. Pradeeep, Ld. Counsel has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.4. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The learned counsel

shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

although two opportunities have already been respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 for filing the counter affidavit, yet given the been to they have not done the needful so far. Therefore further no opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position. List again on 8.12.2014.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar