SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2013 in RSA No. 219/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Radhalakshmi R., Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalak, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, for

M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned on the ground that the Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.7 NDMC has undergone Angioplasty and has been advised complete bed rest.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER