```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV

 $\hbox{\tt S} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt P} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt M} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt C} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt T} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt F} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt N} \hbox{\tt D} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt A}$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28018/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2016 in RSA No. 203/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi) BHAGMAL (DECEASED) THR LRS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaubey, Adv. Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

E xemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No.35967 of 2013.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

www.ecour

courtsindia.com