```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

 $\hbox{SUPREME COURT OF INDIA}\\$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26533/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2016 in RSA No. 202/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi) BHAGMAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) No.27018/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the

petitioner/s, delay of 1 day in filing spare copies of SLPs is condoned.

Registry to check and proceed further.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master