

1722 NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35967/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2013
in RSA No. 219/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27018/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26533/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28018/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mrs. Shaveta Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Ravinder Bana, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Radhalakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Pratishth Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

1

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel, list the
matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

2