w.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2013 in RSA No. 219/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27018/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26533/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28018/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Basu, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Radhalakshmi R., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur) is not a member.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)