SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35967/2013

BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative notice issued in place of Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate who expired.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26533/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 27018/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28018/2016 (XIV)

Date: 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anasuya Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR Mr.Saket Chandra, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR Saharya & Co., AOR Mr. Surya Kant, AOR Mr.Sautosh Kumar, Adv. Mr.Raj Bahadur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(c)No. 35967/2013

Mr.Rajeev Singh, Advocate is directed to file 'NOC' from the erstwhile advocate within four weeks. List on 28.11.2019.

.....2

SLP(C) Nos. 26533/2016, 27018/2016 & 28018/2016

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of petitioner Nos.2-7.

Petitioner No.1 is unrepresented though service is complete.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

SB