

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2013 in RSA No. 219/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BHAGMAL (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27018/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 26533/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28018/2016 (XIV)

Date : 10-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Anees, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Vashishtha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabrish, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)